

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS/127/2025
C AND J PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
VS
SMT. LAJWANTI KEDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 22nd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Tapajit Das, Adv.
For plaintiffs

The Court: On the prayer of the plaintiffs, the matter is adjourned
and shall appear in the monthly list of January 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/