

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2025  
IN  
CS/127/2025  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

C AND J PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
VERSUS  
SMT. LAJWANTI KEDIA & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE  
Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapajit Das, Adv.  
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Daruka, Adv.  
Mr. Sitikantha Mitra, Adv.  
.. . for defendant nos.1, 2 & 3.

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiffs/petitioners that service on defendant no.4 is not complete.

The defendant nos.1, 2 and 3 are represented. The other defendants excluding defendant no.4 remain unrepresented.

The plaintiffs/petitioners have sought for an adjournment.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)