

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS/127/2025

C AND J PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.
VERSUS
SMT. LAJWANTI KEDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapajit Das, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.
For the defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Soumili Biswas, Adv.
For the defendant nos. 4 to 13.

The Court :- The defendants/respondents pray for further time to file their respective affidavits to be used as affidavit-in-opposition on their behalf.

The time to file affidavit-in-opposition by the respondents is peremptorily extended till 24th April, 2026.

The time to file affidavit-in-reply in the event affidavit-in-opposition are filed within the extended period of time stands extended till 21st May, 2026.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

The interim order passed on 3rd February, 2026 is extended till 31st July, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn